

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-5159699,5159604 e-mail: <a href="mailto:member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in">member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</a> TollFreeHelpLineNo.: 18001806127 Ext. 7

F14 (55) Project/RPCB/Plg

Date:-

## Inviting application for hiring consultants purely on contract basis for establishment of Environmental Information System (ENVIS) center under Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

The State Board is inviting applications for consultants for establishment of ENVIS center under Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board for the period of one year purely on contract basis, which may further be extended by the State Board. The eligibility criteria for selection are as follows:-

Consultant	Essential Qualification and Experience	Age Limit	Honorarium(Rs.)
Programme Officer (1)	M.Sc. (Natural Science/Environmental Science) MCA/B.Tech/BE, well versed in computer applications/Web development with at least 3 years' experience	45 Years	42,500/- per month
Information Officer (1)	Graduate in science or equivalent, good knowledge of computers, PG diploma in RS/GIS, 2 years working experience in relevant area	35 Years	35,500/- per month
Data Entry Operator/ Para Taxonomist (1)	Graduate, good knowledge of computer technology (website development, designing, internet, publication etc.) 1 year experience/ XII passed with good knowledge of computer technology with two year experience/ Certified Para taxonomist	30 Years	13,500/- per month

Selection of the above consultants shall be done on the basis of interviews. The State Board reserves the right to adopt an internal scrutinizing mechanism for short-listing of candidates for interview in case of receipt of more than 15 applications in each category.

The State Board at any stage may increase/decrease the number of consultants looking at its requirement. Selection of the above consultants shall be purely on contractual basis for one year.

Details are available at State Board's website (www.environment.rajasthan.gov.in). Two copies of CV with relevant documents and colored photograph shall be submitted to the Member Secretary, Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, 4 Institutional area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur by mail to <a href="mailto:member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in">member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</a> latest by 01.03.2021

Dr. Gobind Sagar Bhardwaj
(Member Secretary)